



JINDAL POLY FILMS LTD.

Plot No. 12, Sector B-1,
Local Shopping Complex,
Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi - 110070 (INDIA)
Phone : 011-40322100
Fax : (91-11) 40322129
Web. : www.jindalgroup.com

JPFL/DE-PT/SE/2023-24

01st June 2023

The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051

The Manager Listing
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI – 400 001

NSE: JINDALPOLY

Scrip Code: BSE: 500227

Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting for publication of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, published in "Financial Express" and "Jansatta" on 01st June 2023.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For **JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED**


VAISHALI SINGH
Company Secretary
ACS-15108
ENCL: A/a



EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023
 (₹ in lakhs except EPS)

SN	Particulars	Financial Results					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3767.66	2687.28	2886.12	10097.75	13917.63	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-331.41	-496.17	920.00	-1156.94	1073.54	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-331.41	-496.17	920.00	-1156.94	1073.54	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-337.96	-503.04	1014.21	-1182.74	1157.63	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-333.56	-503.04	1025.90	-1178.34	1169.32	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1919.07	1919.07	1919.07	1919.07	1919.07	
7	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic (not annualized for quarters)	-1.74	-2.62	5.35	-6.14	6.09	
	Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	-1.74	-2.62	5.35	-6.14	6.09	

Notes:
 1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved, taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on Tuesday, May 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and twelve months ended March 31, 2023 along with Auditor's report of the Statutory Auditor are available on the websites of the Company at www.lexustile.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

For Lexus Granito (India) Limited
 Sd/-
Anil Kumar Babul Detroja
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 03078203
 Date: 01.06.2023
 Place: Morbi

THE INDIAN LINK CHAIN MFRS. LTD.
 CIN No. : L228920MH1956PLC009882
 Regd. Office : 59, Sonawala Building, 2nd Floor, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai - 400 023.
 Tel. No. 022-22661013; Email : inlch@btmail.com | Website : www.inlch.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March 2023
 Rs. in Lacs

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		31st March 2023	31st Dec 2022	31st March 2022	31st March 2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items tax)	(34.94)	(10.69)	(13.64)	(45.63)
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.94)	(10.69)	(13.64)	(45.63)
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.94)	(10.69)	(13.64)	(45.63)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(34.94)	(10.69)	(13.64)	(45.63)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 100/- per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share				
	a. Basic in Rs.	(69.88)	(21.38)	(27.28)	(91.26)
	b. Diluted in Rs.	(69.88)	(21.38)	(27.28)	(91.26)

Notes:
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. URL- <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/7a6c3411-9a46-4a34-9ada-0acc3dfea353.pdf> & On Company's Website
 - The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their meeting held on May 30, 2023.
 - The Company is not required to submit a statements of deviation(s) or variation(s) as specified in sub-regulation (1) of regulation 32 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
 - The financials so approved by the Board are Audited and have unmodified opinion of the Statutory Auditors

For THE INDIAN LINK CHAIN MFRS. LTD.
 Sd/-
Vishal Thakkar
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 09798551
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30 May 2023

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

E-Auction SOUTHERN BATTERIES PVT LTD- BENGALURU.

Announcing the Sale of **Southern Batteries Private Limited** (In Liquidation) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Corporate Debtor, CIN: 31404KA1996PTC019739") Sale of all the assets of CD, through public e-auction process, pursuant to NCLT Bengaluru Bench order dated 02nd March 2023.

Interested applicants may refer to the detailed Asset Sale Process Memorandum uploaded on E-Auction website <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>, or request for a copy of Asset Sale Process Memorandum by sending email to Liquidator at sbpl.liquidator@gmail.com.

The Auction Sale will be done through the E-Auction platform: <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>

Corporate Debtor	Manner of Sale	Date and time of Auction	Reserve Price (Rupees)	EMD Amount & Submission deadline
Southern Batteries Private Limited (In Liquidation) BENGALURU	Sale of all the assets of the CD (Land & Building, Plant & machinery, Inventory and Vehicles)	From 12.00 PM on 28/06/ 2023 till 06.00 PM on 28/06/2023	Rs. 115 Crores (exclusive of GST, and other applicable taxes and duties)	Rs. 5 Crore on or before 26/06/2023

Kindly contact **Mr. Kanekal Chandrasekar** by email at sbpl.liquidator@gmail.com for further clarifications.

Sd/-
Kanekal Chandrasekar. (Liquidator)
 For Southern Batteries Private Limited (In Liquidation)
 Regd No: IBB/ IPA-002/ IP-N00642/2018-19/11964

Date : 31st May 2023
 Place : Bengaluru.

PANABYTE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as Panache Innovations Limited)
 Regd. & Corp off : Office No. 105, Primus Business Park, Plot No A-195, Road No. 16/A, Ambika Nagar No. 2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane - 400604, Maharashtra, India
 Mob : +91 8291529934, Website : www.panabyte.com
 Email : info@panachemodera.com, CIN : L51100MH1981PLC312742

Extract of Audited Financial results for Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
 Rs. in Lakhs except data per share

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current	Year to	Corresponding 3
		Quarter	Date	months ended in
		ending	31-Mar-23	the previous year
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations	79.96	886.69	193.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(7.50)	(27.45)	(4.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	(40.33)	(60.27)	(4.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(29.96)	(44.73)	(2.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.92)	(40.69)	(1.64)
6	Equity Share Capital	439.00	439.00	439.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(13.23)	(13.23)	(13.23)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1) Basic:	(0.68)	(1.02)	(0.06)
	2) Diluted:	(0.68)	(1.02)	(0.06)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity at www.bseindia.com and www.panabyte.com
 b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided Audit Report for the detailed Audited Financial Results.

For Panabyte Technologies Limited
 (Formerly known as Panache Innovations Limited)
 Sd/-
Prakash Vichivora
 Managing Director
 Date : 31.05.2023
 Place : Mumbai

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC207434
 Regd Office: 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Shari, Pune - 411014
 Phone: 020-66850000 Email: secretary@solitaire.in, Website: www.themdp.in
 Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(356.00)	-	(1,434.38)	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(356.00)	-	(1,434.38)	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(266.33)	-	(1,073.37)	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(266.33)	-	(1,073.37)	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,072.38)	1.00	(1,072.38)	1.00
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	96,827.74	2,076.56	96,827.74	2,076.56
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(90.29)	2,076.56	(90.29)	2,076.56
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	(2,663.25)	-	(10,733.70)	-
	(b) Diluted	(2,663.25)	-	(10,733.70)	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.64	1.00	0.72	1.00
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.93	1.00	0.72	1.00

Notes:
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.
 4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/PCIR/2022/0000001003 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For Magnite Developers Private Limited
 Sd/-
Nilesh Vilaskumar Palresha
 Director
 DIN: 00414963

Date: May 30, 2023
 Place: Pune

Sun Petrochemicals Private Limited
 Regd Office: R K CENTRE 4TH FLOOR, FATEH GUNJ MAIN ROAD, VADODARA GUJARAT 390002, INDIA
 CIN: U24219GJ1995PTC028519

Financial results for quarter ended 31st March 2023
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
 Rs. In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended	For Quarter ended	For year ended	For year ended
		31st March 2023	31st March 2022	31st March 2023	31st March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	33,400.00	10,829.27	133,687.75	58,497.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,152.04	1,838.61	54,613.61	27,967.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,152.04	1,838.61	54,613.61	27,967.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,463.78	2,134.67	51,010.40	32,471.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,406.82	2,068.85	50,953.44	32,405.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	916.70	916.70	916.70	916.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	84,623.42	33,510.66	84,623.42	33,510.66
8	Net-worth (including revaluation reserve)	85,655.15	34,542.39	85,655.15	34,542.39
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.23	1.88	1.23	1.88
12	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) - Basic and Diluted:	59.60	222.71	556.46	354.22
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	4,750.00	0.00	4,750.00	0.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.25	0.09	1.39	0.61
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.86	6.78	10.25	13.31

Notes:-
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (<https://sunpetro.com>).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Karishma A. Shangkhi
 Wholetime Director
 DIN No: 03546211

Date : May 30, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED
 CIN No. L27101OR1984PLC001354
 Registered Office : Balgopalpur 756020, Dist. Balasore, Odisha
 Tel : +91-6782-27581-85, Fax: +91-6782-275724, Website : www.balasurealloys.com, e-mail : mail@balasurealloys.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26,970.88	38,155.90	3,272.70	2,505.76	10,211.55	26,970.88	38,155.90	3,272.70	2,505.76
2	Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	(2,429.29)	(12,683.20)	(6,113.83)	(2,931.86)	(6,613.20)	(2,432.30)	(12,683.20)	(6,113.86)	(2,899.49)
3	Net Profit after Exceptional Item and before tax	(12,185.35)	(22,439.26)	(6,113.83)	(2,931.86)	(6,613.20)	(12,188.36)	(22,439.26)	(6,113.86)	(2,899.49)
4	Net Profit after tax	(10,440.98)	(17,133.71)	(7,683.55)	(3,021.66)	(5,809.76)	(10,440.84)	(17,142.66)	(7,686.58)	(2,992.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	52.23	208.93	52.33	-	252.34	52.23	208.93	52.23	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27
7	Other Equity	-	51,531.97	-	-	68,456.74	-	51,531.97	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) - Basic & diluted	(11.19)	(18.36)	(8.23)	(3.24)	(6.23)	(11.19)	(18.37)	(8.24)	(3.21)

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the

